### 506077726 05/27/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6124441 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN CECIL HARWELL	05/05/2020
SHLOMO HERMON	05/05/2020
ALEXANDER KLEINMANN	05/04/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DURALCHROME AG	
Street Address:	MELLINGERSTRASSE 10	
City:	NIEDERROHRDORF	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	5443	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16767362	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)621-5302

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206.621.1933

**Email:** joanne@olympicpatentworks.com **Correspondent Name:** OLYMPIC PATENT WORKS PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4277

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35204.002US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD L. BELL
SIGNATURE:	/Richard L. Bell/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=35207-002US-E-ASSIGNMENT-2#page1.tif source=35207-002US-E-ASSIGNMENT-2#page2.tif source=35207-002US-E-ASSIGNMENT-2#page3.tif

PATENT 506077726 REEL: 052762 FRAME: 0929

source = 35207 - 002US - E-ASSIGNMENT - 2#page 4.tif

PATENT REEL: 052762 FRAME: 0930

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John Cecil Harwell. Shlomo Hermon and Alexander Kleinmann (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of Calle Consolat del Mar 18 1-2a, 08397 Pineda de Mar (Barcelona), Spain, Reismühlestrasse 6, 8409 Winterthur, Switzerland, and Zipartenstrasse 55, 8600 Dübendorf, Switzerland are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "DIRECT TO MESH SCREEN STENCIL CREATION," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith: this application claims priority to PCT Application No. PCT/EP2018/068047, filed July 4, 2018;

WHEREAS, DuralChrome AG, a corporation of Switzerland, having a place of business at Mellingerstrasse 10, Niederrohrdorf, Switzerland 5443 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of goods and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention. said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

1

Applicant's counsel is authorized to insert the official filing date and application number information when it becomes available.

01. Hay 2020 Date	John Cecil Harwell
05 May 2020	514724
Date	Shlomo Hermon
Date	Alexander Kleinmann

Doc code: Oath

Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

PTO/AIA/02 (07-13)

Approved for use through 11 30/2020 OMB 0651-0032

U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no gersons are required to rescond to a collection of information unless it degrees a valid OMB control number

# SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF AN OATH OR DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (35 U.S.C. 115(d) AND 37 CFR 1.64)

Title of	, DIRECT TO MESH SCREEN STENCIL CREATION				
Invention					
ৈis stateme	nt is directed to:				
The att	ached application,				
OR					
United :	States application or PCT international	application number		filed on _	
LEGAL NA	ME of inventor to whom this su	bstitute statement app	iles:	·	
(E.g., Given	Name (first and middle (if any)) and F	amily Name or Surname)		•	***************************************
Alexand	er Kleinmann				
Residence o	except for a deceased or legally incap	asitated inventor);			*****
Mading Addre	ss (except for a deceased or legally incapa	- (S. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	Country		
* cattil venit	as texcebolol a deceased of Jedania (Ucab)	acitated inventor):			
			2		
©.tv		State	7		Country
t believe the in the ap	above-named inventor or joint invent olication.	or to be the original invento		***************************************	······································
The above-i	dentified application was made or aut	horized to be made by me.	,		
I hereby ack imprison	nowledge that any willful false statem ment of not more than five (5) years. (	ent made in this statement or both.	is punishable u	under 18 U.S.	C. 1001 by fine or
Relationsh	p to the inventor to whom this substitu	ute statement applies:			·
☐ Le	gal Representative (for deceased or	legally incapacitated invent	for enly)		
; <u> </u>	ssignee,	gan, moopasitatos invo;	an gary,		
	erson to whom the inventor is under a	n obligation to assign.			
] =	Person who otherwise shows a sufficient proprietary interest in the matter (petition under 37 CFR 1.46 is required), or				ER 1.46 is required) or
Joint Inventor.					
	7 A				

[Page 1 of 2]

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentially is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.61 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any supports on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Satest and Trademerk Office, U.S. Department of Committee, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1459.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

Approved for use through 11/35/2020 OMB 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

# SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT

Circumstances permitting exe	cution of this substitute statement:		
[] Inventor is deceased	1.		
Inventor is under leg	al incapacity,		
Inventor cannot be f	ound or reached after diligent effort,	or	
Inventor has refused	i to execute the oath or declaration u	nder 37 CFR 1.63.	
If there are joint inventors, pl	ease check the appropriate box below	w:	
An application data or is currently submi	sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/	14 or equivalent) naming t	he entire inventive entity has been
OR			
Statement Supplem	sheet under 37 CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/ ental Sheet (PTO/AIA 11 or equivale led. See 37 CFR 1.64(b).		
	WARNIN	G:	
contribute to identity theft. Per (other than a check or credit cate support a petition or an applicationers/applicants should or USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is application (unless a non-publication furthermore, the recorderenced in a published application application of the recorderenced in a published application.	ication. If this type of personal informations are redacting such personal informations advised that the record of a patent a cation request in compliance with 37 d from an abandoned application maication or an issued patent (see 37 C ent purposes are not retained in the a	urity numbers, bank accoumitted for payment purpost nation is included in document application is available to the CFR 1.213(a) is made in the FR 1.14). Checks and creeks and creeks and creeks and creeks and creeks are consistent as the creeks and creek	ant numbers or credit card numbers ses) is never required by the USPTO nents submitted to the USPTO, its before submitting them to the the public after publication of the the application) or issuance of a public if the application is edit card authorization forms
PERSON EXECUTING THIS S	UBSTITUTE STATEMENT:		
Name: John Gecil	Harwell		01 May 2020 Date (Optional):
Signatu <b>re</b> : // Cz			
Prince of the second se	E OF PERSON EXECUTING THIS		NT:
DuralChro Applicant Name:	***	a of the signer:	
Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement: M	anaging Partner		
The signer, whose title is sup-	nied above, is authorized to act on b less provided in <b>an</b> application dat		aconstant:
presidence of the signer (thi	eso binamen in all abbineanos das	A SOUTH I TOMORIA OF E	F4/22 F 22 CC (43.5)
C:tx	State	Country	
	er (un <b>less prov</b> ided <b>in an a</b> pplicati	on data sheet, PTO/AIA/	14 or equivalent)
ł			
City	State	Zip	Country

[Page 2 of 2]